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LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3102 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.12.2016 

 

Ranking of Universities 

 
3102. MOHAMMED FAIZAL: 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government is aware of the number and details of universities in the 
Country ranked in the current list of Times Higher Education of England; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 
ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
 

(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY) 
 

(a) & (b): As per the Times Higher Education World University Rankings 2016-17, Thirty 
One (31) Indian Universities have featured among the world’s best universities. The details 
thereof are at Annexure. 
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ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) & (B) OF THE LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NUMBER 3102 FOR REPLY ON 05.12.2016 ASKED BY 
MOHAMMED FAIZAL REGARDING RANKING OF UNIVERSITIES. 

Sl. No. Name of the University Rank 

1 Indian Institute of Science, Bangalore 201-250 

2 Indian Institute of Technology, Bombay 351-400 

3 Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi 401-500 

4 Indian Institute of Technology, Kanpur 401-500 

5 Indian Institute of Technology, Madras 401-500 

6 Indian Institute of Technology, Kharagpur 501-600 

7 Indian Institute of Technology, Roorkee 501-600 

8 Jadavpur University, Kolkata 501-600 

9 Aligarh Muslim University, Aligarh 601-800 

10 Birla Institute of Technology and Science, Pilani 601-800 

11 University of Calcutta, Kolkata 601-800 

12 University of Delhi, Delhi 601-800 

13 Indian Institute of Technology, Guwahati 601-800 

14 National Institute of Technology, Rourkela 601-800 

15 Panjab University, Chandigarh 601-800 

16 Savitribai Phule University, Pune 601-800 

17 Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati (A.P.) 601-800 

18 Tata Institute of Fundamental Research, Mumbai 601-800 

19 Tezpur University, Tezpur (Assam) 601-800 

20 Acharya Nagarjuna University, Guntur (A.P.) 801+ 

21 Amity University, Noida 801+ 

22 Amrita University, Coimbatore 801+ 

23 Andhra University, Andhra Pradesh 801+ 

24 Cochin University of Science and Technology, Cochin (Kerala) 801+ 

25 Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda, Vadodara 801+ 

26 Manipal University, Manipal (Karnataka) 801+ 

27 Osmania University, Hyderabad 801+ 

28 SASTRA University, Thanjavur (Tamil Nadu) 801+ 

29 Sathyabama University, Chennai  801+ 

30 SRM University, Chennai 801+ 

31 Vellore Institute of Technology, Vellore (Tamil Nadu) 801+ 

 


